
Abersoch Dinghy Week 2022
SCYC

ADW 2022 SYMMETRICAL DAY 6

Overall

Sailed: 9, Discards: 1, To count: 8, Rating system: PY, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A
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1st 136 15147 Paul Cullen Joshua
Manning

Fireball 952 Weirwood 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (4.0) 1.0 3.0 1.0 14.0 10.0

2nd 138 3679* Nick
Heginbotham

Lucy
Heginbotham

Merlin
Rocket

980 SCYC 2.0 2.0 4.0 2.0 (5.0) 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 24.0 19.0

3rd 133 14837 Russ
Cormack

Ali Cormack Fireball 952 Budworth
SC

(10.0
DNC)

10.0
DNC

2.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 34.0 24.0

4th 134 14449 Graham
Wilson

Steve White Fireball 952 Budworth
SC

(10.0
DNC)

10.0
DNC

5.0 6.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 49.0 39.0

5th 131 15164 Graham
Clow

Tony Wright Fireball 952 Delph SC (10.0
DNC)

10.0
DNC

3.0 4.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 10.0
DNC

10.0
DNC

63.0 53.0

6th 135 14800 Andrew
Taylor

David
Haslam

Fireball 952 Delph SC (10.0
DNC)

10.0
DNC

6.0 5.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 64.0 54.0

7th 130 14980 David
Stanley

Jane Stanley Fireball 952 Chelmarsh (10.0
DNC)

10.0
DNC

10.0
DNC

10.0
DNC

10.0
DNC

5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 71.0 61.0

8th 132 14924 Mark
Ashworth

Gary
Catterall

Fireball 952 Delph SC (10.0
DNC)

10.0
DNC

8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 10.0
DNC

10.0
DNC

76.0 66.0

9th 137 368 Nathan
Harbutt

Blue Harbutt Javelin 944 Glossip
SC

(10.0
DNC)

10.0
DNC

7.0 10.0
RET

10.0
DNC

10.0
DNC

9.0 7.0 7.0 80.0 70.0

Race 1 - 25/07/2022 at 13:40

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Place Points
1 136 15147 Paul Cullen Joshua Manning Fireball 952 Weirwood 1 1.0
2 138 3679* Nick Heginbotham Lucy Heginbotham Merlin Rocket 980 SCYC 2 2.0

Race 2 - 25/07/2022 at 14:20

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 136 15147 Paul Cullen Joshua Manning Fireball 952 Weirwood 0:35:49 0:37:37 1.0
2 138 3679* Nick Heginbotham Lucy Heginbotham Merlin Rocket 980 SCYC 0:49:13 0:50:13 2.0

Race 3 - 26/07/2022 at 13:30

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 136 15147 Paul Cullen Joshua Manning Fireball 952 Weirwood 0:30:51 0:32:24 1.0
2 133 14837 Russ Cormack Ali Cormack Fireball 952 Budworth SC 0:31:52 0:33:28 2.0
3 131 15164 Graham Clow Tony Wright Fireball 952 Delph SC 0:32:29 0:34:07 3.0
4 138 3679* Nick Heginbotham Lucy Heginbotham Merlin Rocket 980 SCYC 0:33:45 0:34:26 4.0
5 134 14449 Graham Wilson Steve White Fireball 952 Budworth SC 0:33:54 0:35:37 5.0
6 135 14800 Andrew Taylor David Haslam Fireball 952 Delph SC 0:35:20 0:37:07 6.0
7 137 368 Nathan Harbutt Blue Harbutt Javelin 944 Glossip SC 0:39:30 0:41:51 7.0
8 132 14924 Mark Ashworth Gary Catterall Fireball 952 Delph SC 1:26:03 1:30:23 8.0

Race 4 - 26/07/2022 at 14:20

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 136 15147 Paul Cullen Joshua Manning Fireball 952 Weirwood 0:31:34 0:33:09 1.0
2 138 3679* Nick Heginbotham Lucy Heginbotham Merlin Rocket 980 SCYC 0:32:47 0:33:27 2.0



Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
3 133 14837 Russ Cormack Ali Cormack Fireball 952 Budworth SC 0:31:55 0:33:32 3.0
4 131 15164 Graham Clow Tony Wright Fireball 952 Delph SC 0:33:38 0:35:20 4.0
5 135 14800 Andrew Taylor David Haslam Fireball 952 Delph SC 0:35:46 0:37:34 5.0
6 134 14449 Graham Wilson Steve White Fireball 952 Budworth SC 0:36:46 0:38:37 6.0
7 132 14924 Mark Ashworth Gary Catterall Fireball 952 Delph SC 23:46:32 1:0:58:28 7.0
8 137 368 Nathan Harbutt Blue Harbutt Javelin 944 Glossip SC RET  10.0

Race 5 - 26/07/2022 at 15:10

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 136 15147 Paul Cullen Joshua Manning Fireball 952 Weirwood 0:30:56 0:32:30 1.0
2 133 14837 Russ Cormack Ali Cormack Fireball 952 Budworth SC 0:32:29 0:34:07 2.0
3 134 14449 Graham Wilson Steve White Fireball 952 Budworth SC 0:32:56 0:34:36 3.0
4 131 15164 Graham Clow Tony Wright Fireball 952 Delph SC 0:33:48 0:35:30 4.0
5 138 3679* Nick Heginbotham Lucy Heginbotham Merlin Rocket 980 SCYC 0:34:56 0:35:39 5.0
6 135 14800 Andrew Taylor David Haslam Fireball 952 Delph SC 0:36:14 0:38:04 6.0
7 132 14924 Mark Ashworth Gary Catterall Fireball 952 Delph SC 0:37:06 0:38:58 7.0

Race 6 - 28/07/2022 at 13:30

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 133 14837 Russ Cormack Ali Cormack Fireball 952 Budworth SC 0:57:54 1:00:49 1.0
2 138 3679* Nick Heginbotham Lucy Heginbotham Merlin Rocket 980 SCYC 1:02:23 1:03:39 2.0
3 134 14449 Graham Wilson Steve White Fireball 952 Budworth SC 1:02:44 1:05:54 3.0
4 136 15147 Paul Cullen Joshua Manning Fireball 952 Weirwood 1:03:19 1:06:31 4.0
5 130 14980 David Stanley Jane Stanley Fireball 952 Chelmarsh 1:04:48 1:08:04 5.0
6 132 14924 Mark Ashworth Gary Catterall Fireball 952 Delph SC 1:05:33 1:08:51 6.0
7 131 15164 Graham Clow Tony Wright Fireball 952 Delph SC 1:09:27 1:12:57 7.0
8 135 14800 Andrew Taylor David Haslam Fireball 952 Delph SC 1:13:38 1:17:21 8.0

Race 7 - 28/07/2022 at 15:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 136 15147 Paul Cullen Joshua Manning Fireball 952 Weirwood 0:41:53 0:44:00 1.0
2 138 3679* Nick Heginbotham Lucy Heginbotham Merlin Rocket 980 SCYC 0:44:14 0:45:08 2.0
3 133 14837 Russ Cormack Ali Cormack Fireball 952 Budworth SC 0:42:59 0:45:09 3.0
4 134 14449 Graham Wilson Steve White Fireball 952 Budworth SC 0:43:34 0:45:46 4.0
5 131 15164 Graham Clow Tony Wright Fireball 952 Delph SC 0:44:39 0:46:54 5.0
6 130 14980 David Stanley Jane Stanley Fireball 952 Chelmarsh 0:44:50 0:47:06 6.0
7 135 14800 Andrew Taylor David Haslam Fireball 952 Delph SC 0:46:30 0:48:51 7.0
8 132 14924 Mark Ashworth Gary Catterall Fireball 952 Delph SC 0:48:24 0:50:50 8.0
9 137 368 Nathan Harbutt Blue Harbutt Javelin 944 Glossip SC 0:59:27 1:02:59 9.0

Race 8 - 29/07/2022 at 14:21

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 133 14837 Russ Cormack Ali Cormack Fireball 952 Budworth SC 0:40:20 0:42:22 1.0
2 138 3679* Nick Heginbotham Lucy Heginbotham Merlin Rocket 980 SCYC 0:44:02 0:44:56 2.0
3 136 15147 Paul Cullen Joshua Manning Fireball 952 Weirwood 0:42:49 0:44:59 3.0
4 134 14449 Graham Wilson Steve White Fireball 952 Budworth SC 0:44:39 0:46:54 4.0
5 130 14980 David Stanley Jane Stanley Fireball 952 Chelmarsh 0:45:50 0:48:09 5.0
6 135 14800 Andrew Taylor David Haslam Fireball 952 Delph SC 0:47:29 0:49:53 6.0
7 137 368 Nathan Harbutt Blue Harbutt Javelin 944 Glossip SC 0:50:20 0:53:19 7.0



Race 9 - 29/07/2022 at 15:20

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 136 15147 Paul Cullen Joshua Manning Fireball 952 Weirwood 0:37:49 0:39:43 1.0
2 133 14837 Russ Cormack Ali Cormack Fireball 952 Budworth SC 0:40:09 0:42:10 2.0
3 138 3679* Nick Heginbotham Lucy Heginbotham Merlin Rocket 980 SCYC 0:42:03 0:42:54 3.0
4 134 14449 Graham Wilson Steve White Fireball 952 Budworth SC 0:41:20 0:43:25 4.0
5 130 14980 David Stanley Jane Stanley Fireball 952 Chelmarsh 0:44:12 0:46:26 5.0
6 135 14800 Andrew Taylor David Haslam Fireball 952 Delph SC 0:44:53 0:47:09 6.0
7 137 368 Nathan Harbutt Blue Harbutt Javelin 944 Glossip SC 0:49:59 0:52:57 7.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0 
www.sailwave.com

http://www.sailwave.com/

